



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO.69/2025

(Chandrakala Sambayya Aalam Vs. State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.K. Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Ujjawal R. Phasate, A.P.P. for the Non-Applicant No.1/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED: 24.2.2026.

This Court had issued notice to the Non-Applicants by order dated 11.07.2025, till date the notice issued to the Non-Applicant No.2 is shown to be awaited.

2. The learned A.P.P. for the Non-Applicant No.1 to verify from the concerned Police Station whether the notice issued to the Non-Applicant No.2 has been served.
3. Stand over to 11.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)