



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO. 69 OF 2025

Chandrakala Sambayya Aalam Vs. State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. K. Patil, Advocate for applicant (through VC).
Shri U. R. Phasate, APP for non-applicant no. 1/State.
Shri S. D. Borkute, Advocate for non-applicant no. 2.

CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED :- 15.04.2026

Shri S. K. Patil, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant is appearing through the virtual mode however, due to technical problem he is not audible.

2. In view of the above, Shri Patil, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant is hereby called upon to remain personally present before the Court on the next date and advance his argument.

3. Stand over to 18.04.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)