



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Application [APPLN] No.69 of 2025

Chandrakala Sambayya Aalam

vs.

*State of Maharashtra, Through PSO, Police Station Sironcha, Dist. Gadchiroli and
another*

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. S.K. Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. G.S. Umale, A.P.P. for Non-Applicant No.1.
Mr. S.D. Borkute, Advocate for Non-Applicant No.2.*

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026.

The learned Counsel appearing for non-applicant No.2 seeks two weeks' time to file an additional affidavit pointing out whether the Committee was constituted in accordance with the guidelines laid down in the case of "***Vishakha***" and the findings recorded by the said Committee, and also whether non-applicant No.2 has been transferred from the post of Kendra Pramukh, Zinganoor, Zilla Parishad, Taluka Sironcha, District Gadchiroli, to any other place or not.

02. Stand over to 30th April, 2026.

JUDGE

**sandesh*